
 
 

 
 

 
 

ULSTER COUNTY NEWS INFORMATION              PHONE: 845.340-3900 
OFFICE OF ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATURE                   FAX: 845.340.3651 
244 FAIR STREET                                www.co.ulster.ny.us 
KINGSTON, NEW YORK, 12401            www.ulstercountyny.gov
         

         FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE                                    JANUARY 8, 2016 
 

Ulster County Legislative Chairman Sets the 2016 Legislature’s         

Regular Meeting Schedule 
 

(Kingston, NY)  Despite having twenty days, as per the rules of the Ulster County Legislature, Chairman 

Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr. is happy to release the Legislature’s 2016 Regular Meeting Schedule two days after his 

election to the leadership post.   
 

“I am eager to get to the business of Ulster County,” stated Chairman Ronk.  “There is a lot of work to be 

done and the time to come together starts now.” 
 

Meetings are held in the Legislative Chambers on the 6th floor of the County Office Building, 244 Fair 

Street, Kingston, unless determined otherwise.   
 

Regular Legislative Meetings Resolution Deadlines 
Tuesday, January 26

th
   Thursday, January 14

th
  12:00 Noon  

Tuesday, February 16
th

   Wednesday, January 27
th

    12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, March 15
th

    Wednesday, February 24
th

    12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, April 19
th

       Wednesday, March 30
th

     12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, May 17
th

     Wednesday, April 27
th

       12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, June 21
st
     Wednesday, June 1

st
    12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, July 19
th

    Wednesday, June 29
th

 
  

12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, August 16
th

     Wednesday, July 27
th

      12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, September 20
th

   Wednesday, August 31
st
        12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, October 18
th

    Wednesday, September 28
th

     12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, November 15
th

   Wednesday, October 26
th

     12:00 Noon 

Tuesday, December 20
th

    Wednesday, November 30
th

    12:00 Noon  

 (Meeting in Annual Session)   
 

Chairman Ronk stated these meetings will continue to be live streamed by Ellenbogen Creative Media and 

can be accessed at http://new.livestream.com/accounts/1512750/events/1824203.  In addition, the activities 

of the Ulster County Legislature will continue to be posted via the Ulster County Clerk of the Legislature’s 

Facebook page and its Twitter account (@LegislativeClk).   
 

The Chairman expects to have the Committee appointments and schedule ready for release early next week. 
 

If you have any questions regarding this information, please do not hesitate to contact the Legislative office 

at:  (845) 340-3900, via email (chairman@co.ulster.ny.us), or the social media links indicated above. 
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